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Andhra Pradesh
231-NIT Andhra Pradesh

Center In-Charge
Dr. Kurmayya T.

99511 50492

dean_academics@nitandhra.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Tapas Paramanik

90649 66172

ad_ar@nitandhra.ac.in

317-IIITDM Kurnool
Center In-Charge

Dr. Akhtar Khan
85182 89111

94062 55980

akhtar@iiitk.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Vipindas K
85182 89111

83018 70959

vipindas.k@iiitk.ac.in 

415-SPA Vijayawada
Center In-Charge

Dr. Y. Srinivasa Rao
0866 2469466

95025 93300

ysraoo@spav.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. R N S Murthy 

98488 97645

murthy.rns@spav.ac.in

Arunachal Pradesh
218-NIT Arunachal Pradesh

Center In-Charge
Dr. Anup Paul

94852 31981

anup@nitap.ac.in 

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Abir Jyoti Mondal

94362 88558

abir@nitap.ac.in
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Assam
224-NIT Silchar

Center In-Charge
PROF. A.K. BARBHUIYA

98643 71354

akarim@civil.nits.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
DR. BIPLAB DAS

94021 68938

bpd@mech.nits.ac.in

412-TU Tezpur
Center In-Charge

Prof. Tapan Kr. Gogoi
91-3712-27-5854

91014 93992, 99571 84357

tucsab@tuzu.ernet.in 

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Debojit Boro
91-3712-275118

96780 04748, 99571 84357

tucsab@tezu.ernet.in

Bihar
214-NIT Patna

Center In-Charge
Prof. Sanjeev Sinha

0612-237 1715 Ext. - 151

dean.ac@nitp.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Prof. Bharat Gupta

0612-2371715 Ext. - 301

bharat@nitp.ac.in

Prof. Maheshwari Prasad Singh
0612-2371715 Ext. - 201

mps@nitp.ac.in

Chandigarh
422-PEC Chandigarh

Center In-Charge
Prof. Rajesh K Bhatia

0172-2753813-14

86999 66880

rbhatia@pec.edu.in, admissions@pec.edu.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Sanjay Batish

0172-2753813-14

86999 66880

sbatish@pec.edu.in, admissions@pec.edu.in
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Chhattisgarh
216-NIT Raipur

Center In-Charge
Dr. Satya Prakash Sahu

72238 57255

ugadmission@nitrr.ac.in 

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. N. Vishwakarma

91659 79542

ugadmission2@nitrr.ac.in 

Dr. Vivek Kumar Gaba
94061 73242

ugadmission@nitrr.ac.in 

406-CU Bilaspur
Center In-Charge

Dr. Soma Das
75871 95566

75871 95566

soma.iitkharagpur@gmail.com

Dy. Center In-Charge
Agnivesh Pandey
96912 85190

96912 85190

agnitu1984@gmail.com

Delhi
207-NIT Delhi

Center In-Charge
Dr. Harish Kumar
011-33861101

88103 64011

deanacademic@nitdelhi.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. D Vaithiyanathan
011-33861154

98658 06300

dvaithiyanathan@nitdelhi.ac.in

423-JNU Delhi
Center In-Charge

Prof. Satish Chandra Garkoti
011-2670 4004, 011-2674 2950

rector@mail.jnu.ac.in, varunsaxena@jnu.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Varun Saxena

 011-2673 9285011- 2674 2023

98737 97460

varunsaxena@jnu.ac.in
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Goa
209-NIT Goa

Center In-Charge
Dr. Suresh Mikkili
0832 2404214

75881 33009

mikkili.suresh@nitgoa.ac.in  

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Ravi Ragoju

94047 15466

ravi@nitgoa.ac.in

Gujarat
229-SVNIT Surat

Center In-Charge
Dr. Hitesh R. Jariwala

0261-2201543,0261-2201919

99090 15659

hrj@eed.svnit.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. M.A. Mulla
0261-2201581

98251 13488

mam@eed.svnit.ac.in

Dr. Sabha Raj Arya
0261-2201587

63518 97358, 85110 34177

sra@eed.svnit.ac.in

Haryana
220-NIT Kurukshetra

Center In-Charge
Prof. L.M. Saini

82955 64886

csabnitkkrhelp@nitkkr.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. J. K. Kapoor

94165 50164

csabnitkkrhelp@nitkkr.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Gaurav Saini

89504 61132

csabnitkkrhelp@nitkkr.ac.in
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Haryana
430-NIFTEM Kundli

Center In-Charge
Dr Rajni Chopra
911302 281100

93136 93156

rajni.chopra@niftem.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Thangalakshmi
911302 281101

86077 77533

thangalakshmi.niftem@gmail.com

Himachal Pradesh
210-NIT Hamirpur

Center In-Charge
Dr. Amit Kaul
01972-254544

94181 32834

amitkaul@nith.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Deepak Sharma

94116 93618

dsharma@nith.ac.in

Jammu & Kashmir
225-NIT Srinagar

Center In-Charge
Prof. Mohammad Shafi Mir
0194-242-2032

94694 25113

shafi@nitsri.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Prof. M.S.Charoo
0194-242-2032

97977 93483

shaficharoo123@nitsri.ac.in

416-SMVDU Katra
Center In-Charge

Dr. Balbir Singh
01991-285524 Extn 2347,2127

99062 24982

balbir.isst@smvdu.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Mr. Ashish Suri

01991-285524 Extn 2337

94191 90204

ashish.suri@smvdu.ac.in
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Jammu & Kashmir
437-CU Jammu

Center In-Charge
Prof.(Dr.)Yashwant Singh
91496 55815

94182 03623

yashwant.csit@cujammu.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Prof.(Dr.)Vinay Kumar
9419 904016

70066 92960

vinay.phy@cujammu.ac.in

Jharkhand
219-NIT Jamshedpur

Center In-Charge
Dr. Ch. Madhusudana Rao
0657-2373407

79039 64968

cmrao.civil@nitjsr.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Mrutyunjay Rout
 0657 237 4131

89175 90346

mrutyunjay.ece@nitjsr.ac.in 

402-BIT Ranchi
Center In-Charge

Dr. Sudip Das
0651-2276181

94311 78604

sudipdas@bitmesra.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Abhisek Jana
0651-2275868

99738 62078

coa@bitmesra.ac.in

409-NIAMT Ranchi
Center In-Charge

Dr Amitesh Kumar
98355 29160

amiteshk@niamt.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Umesh Khandey

99909 23260

umeshkhandey@niamt.ac.in

6/15



JoSAA/CSAB-2023
State wise List of Reporting Centers for 
Physical Verification of PwD Candidates

[for the NIT+ System Only]

Karnataka
211-NITK Surathkal

Center In-Charge
Prof. Vidya Shetty K.

0824-2473003, 2474040

98447 71919

deanacademic@nitk.edu.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Manjunath Sharma

0824-2473162, 2473461

94489 51600

associatedean_ug@nitk.edu.in

Dr. Ramesh Kini
0824-247361, 2473506, 2473539

97430 80525

associatedean_pgrch@nitk.edu.in 

Kerala
206-NIT Calicut

Center In-Charge
 Dr. Lity Alen Varghese
0495-2286110

94469 29637

lityalen@nitc.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
 Dr. Suresh Kumar Nadupuri

94470 53309

nsk@nitc.ac.in

 Dr. T.K. Sunil Kumar
0495-2286110, 2286118, 2286136

97446 68753

tksunil@nitc.ac.in

Madhya Pradesh
203-MANIT Bhopal

Center In-Charge
Dr. Madhvi Shakya
0755-4051055

94250 27809

madhvishakya@gmail.com 

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. V. K Soni
0755-4051056

89894 41173

associatedeanug@manit.ac.in
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Madhya Pradesh
301-IIITM Gwalior

Center In-Charge
Prof. Joydip Dhar
0751-2449829

88397 90407

josaa2023@iiitm.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Anuraj Singh
0751-2449831

88394 35842

anuraj@iiitm.ac.in

311-IIITDM Jabalpur
Center In-Charge

Prof S N Sharma
0761-2794031

94251 50391

dean.acad@iiitdmj.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr Rakesh Kumar Jha
0761-2794007

99060 88419

jharakesh@iiitdmj.ac.in

Maharashtra
230-VNIT Nagpur

Center In-Charge
Dr. R. S. Sonparote
071 22801077

83290 88005

rssonparote@apm.vnit.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. (Mrs.) A B Mirajkar
071 22801804

91724 00739

abmirajkar@civ.vnit.ac.in

320-IIIT Nagpur
Center In-Charge

Dr. Mayur Parate
73874 39968

assodean@iiitn.ac.in; mparate@iiitn.ac.in 

Dy. Center In-Charge
Shri Kailas Dakhale
94219 95010

80879 83449

registrar@iiitn.ac.in 
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Manipur
221-NIT Manipur

Center In-Charge
Rajesh Kumar Bhushan
0385-2445812

86024 03633

rajeshnit20@gmail.com

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Benjamin Shimray

90893 57544

benjaminshimray@gmail.com

Meghalaya
212-NIT Meghalaya

Center In-Charge
Dr. Shaik Affijulla
94851-77024

84140 89743

shaik.affijulla@nitm.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Bikash Kr Sarkar
94851 77038

94851 77038

bikash.sarkar@nitm.ac.in

Mizoram
222-NIT Mizoram

Center In-Charge
Dr. Pabitra Kumar Biswas
97491 48157

70852 64167

pabitra.eee@nitmz.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Rudra Sankar Dhar

97746 52745

rudra.ece@nitmz.ac.in

Nagaland
213-NIT Nagaland

Center In-Charge
Dr. J. Arul Valan
03862-241808

94431 09434

valan@nitnagaland.ac.in
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Odisha
223-NIT Rourkela

Center In-Charge
Prof. S. K. Pratihar
0661-246 2206

94373 91103

skpratihar@nitrkl.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Mr. A. K. Behera
0661-2462037

94374 75054

acad.ugpg@nitrkl.ac.in

424-IIIT Bhubaneswar
Center In-Charge

Prof Debasish Jena
0674 2653302

94372 30284

debasish@iiit-bh.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Prof Muktikanta Sahu
0674 2653361

94371 83813

muktikanta@iiit-bh.ac.in

Puducherry
215-NIT Puducherry

Center In-Charge
Dr. S. Thangavel

04368-265235 (135)

94436 76688

thangavel.s@nitpy.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Govindaraj V

04368-265235 (236)

86081 30240

govindaraj.v@nitpy.ac.in
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Punjab
201-NIT Jalandhar

Center In-Charge
Prof. Harsh K Verma 
0181-5037621

94630 01601

da@nitj.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr Mamta Khosla
0181-5037621

98886 04632

as.daug@nitj.ac.in

Dr. Rohit Mehra
0181-5037736

98885 34590

as.dapg@nitj.ac.in

410-SLIET Punjab
Center In-Charge

Dr.Ram Pal Chaudhary
01672 280072

98154 89841

chairmanset2023@gmail.com

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr.Pradyuman Kumar
01672 253135

94173 21580

pradyuman2002@hotmail.com

Rajasthan
202-MNIT Jaipur

Center In-Charge
Dr. Sumit Khandelwal
0141-2713297

95496 54197

skhandelwal.ce@mnit.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Neeli Satyanarayana

95496 50434

nsnarayana.ee@mnit.ac.in

Dr. Prerna Jain
0141-2713426

95496 59081

pjain.ee@mnit.ac.in
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Sikkim
217-NIT Sikkim

Center In-Charge
Dr. Molay Roy

74790 13219

molay.roy@nitsikkim.ac.in

Tamil Nadu
226-NIT Tiruchirappalli

Center In-Charge
Dr. S. T. Ramesh

0431-2503931

94860 01156

ug@nitt.edu

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. G. Thavasi raja
Dr. R. K. Kavitha
Dr. S. Vinodh
Dr. T. Ramesh

0431-2503931

94860 01156

ug@nitt.edu

310-IIITDM Kancheepuram
Center In-Charge

Prof. Binsu J Kailath
044 - 27476341

90809 32307, 98842 01895

bkailath@iiitdm.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Gowthaman Swaminathan

044- 2747 6380

80562 88751

gowthaman@iiitdm.ac.in 

Telengana
228-NIT Warangal

Center In-Charge
Prof. Venkaiah Chowdary

91-870-2462060

83329 69703

admissions@nitw.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Vidyasagar Shilapuram

91-870-2464073

83329 69710

ad_acad.ug@nitw.ac.in
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Telengana
421-UH Hyderabad

Center In-Charge
Dr. Devesh Nigam 
040-23132101

96426 88052

deveshnigam1@gmail.com, ce@uohyd.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Vaibhav Vindal  
040-23134589

96426 88052

deveshnigam1@gmail.com, ce@uohyd.ac.in

Tripura
205-NIT Agartala

Center In-Charge
Prof. Swapan Bhaumik
0381-2548537

70050 32903

drsbhaumik@gmail.com

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Vidyut Dey
0381-2548537

94367 15088

vidyutdey@gmail.com

Uttar Pradesh
204-MNNIT Allahabad

Center In-Charge
Prof. L. K. Mishra
0532-227-1044

94150 14477, 99364 15588

deanacademic@mnnit.ac.in, lkm@mnnit.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Sanjeev Rai
0532-227-1457

96217 81174

admisioncell@mnnit.ac.in, srai@mnnit.ac.in

LT. (Dr.) Divya Kumar
0532-227-1048

79055 95695

examcell@mnnit.ac.in, divyak@mnnit.ac.in
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Uttar Pradesh
309-IIIT Allahabad

Center In-Charge
Prof. Manish Goswami
0532-2922115

97929 47813

manishgoswami@iiita.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Rajat kumar Singh
0532-2922104

94554 84578

rajatsingh@iiita.ac.in

Uttarakhand
227-NIT Uttarakhand

Center In-Charge
Dr. Mahiraj Singh Rawat
01346-257474

81269 38262

msrawat@nituk.ac.in

403-GKV Haridwar
Center In-Charge

Dr. Murali Manohar Tiwari
74550 25008

73007 61272, 94567 14659

murli.tiwari@gkv.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Tanuj Kumar Garg
74550 25008

73007 61330, 84391 00102

tanujkgarg@gkv.ac.in
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West Bengal
208-NIT Durgapur

Center In-Charge
Prof. Nirmal Baran Hui

94347 88117

deanac@admin.nitdgp.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Dr. Subhankar Roy Barman

94347 89002

asd.ac@admin.nitdgp.ac.in 

232-IIEST Shibpur
Center In-Charge

Dr. Ayan Banerjee
94330 25274

ugadmission@iiests.ac.in

Dy. Center In-Charge
Mr. Abani Oraon

(033) 2668 4561 (Extn-4503)

74499 78450

ugadmission@iiests.ac.in
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